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1 R61 818 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398227G41

2 R61 819 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398227G42

3 R61 820 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398227G43

4 R61 821 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398227G44

5 R61 823 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398227G46

6 R61 808 287 Thermister gas 1 1 1 1 1 P425470X01

7 R61 296 200 Thermister liquid 1 1 1 1 1 P425465X01

8 R61 818 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 1 1 W246012G35

9 R61 821 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 W246012G36

10 R61 823 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 W246012G37

11 R61 296 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 W399455G09

12 R61 683 525 Drain hose ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 P839003X02

13 R61 Y03 539 Drain pump PCD 1 1 1 1 1 W640798G02

14 R61 170 541 Float switch 1 1 1 1 1 W611932G01

15 R61 766 527 Hose for pump 1 1 1 1 1 P839004X02

16 R61 358 401 Linear expansion valve EBM-402 1 1 1 1 1 P632255X01
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31 R61 827 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398227G50

32 R61 808 287 Thermister gas 1 P425470X01

33 R61 296 200 Thermister liquid 1 P425465X01

34 R61 826 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 W384002G08

35 R61 296 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 W399455G09

36 R61 683 525 Drain hose ass'y 1 P839003X02

37 R61 Y03 539 Drain pump PCD 1 W640798G02

38 R61 170 541 Float switch 1 W611932G01

39 R61 766 527 Hose for pump 1 P839004X02

40 R61 361 401 Linear expansion valve EBM-804 1 P632257X01
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101 R61 652 131 Fixing plate 2 2 2 W353715H01

102 R61 296 140 Fan stand 1 1 1 W377743H03

103 R61 766 104 Rubber bush 2 2 2 W491760H02

104 R40 414 101 Sirocco fan 18-23-R 1 1 1 P712080X02

105 R61 586 110 Fan casing 1 1 1 P712096X01

106 R61 296 220 Motor NFG-32PLV 1 1 1 P714047X01

107 R61 652 130 Motor support 1 1 1 W241060H03

PLRY-20,25,32VHMD BLOWER PARTS
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121 R61 652 131 Fixing plate 2 2 W353715H01

122 R61 586 140 Fan stand 1 W377744H02

123 R61 297 140 Fan stand 1 W385214H01

124 R61 766 104 Rubber bush 2 2 W491760H02

125 R40 415 101 Sirocco fan 18-23-L 1 P712079X02

126 R40 414 101 Sirocco fan 18-23-R 1 P712080X02

127 R61 652 114 Sirocco fan ø18X18R 1 P712113X01

128 R61 653 114 Sirocco fan ø18X18L 1 P712114X01

129 R61 586 110 Fan casing 2 P712096X01

130 R61 297 109 Fan casing 2 P712112X01

131 R61 297 220 Motor 1 P714048X01

132 R61 298 220 Motor 1 P714049X01

133 R61 652 130 Motor support 1 1 W241060H03

PLRY-40,63VHMD BLOWER PARTS
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141 R61 652 131 Fixing plate 4 W353715H01

142 R61 299 140 Fan stand 1 W246023H01

143 R61 766 104 Rubber bush 4 W491760H02

144 R40 415 101 Sirocco fan 18-23-L 2 P712079X02

145 R40 414 101 Sirocco fan 18-23-R 2 P712080X02

146 R61 586 110 Fan casing 4 P712096X01

147 R61 299 220 Motor 2 P714057X01

148 R61 652 130 Motor support 2 W241060H03

PLRY-125VHMD BLOWER PARTS
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201 R61 636 246 Terminal bed 660V  40A 1 1 1 1 1 1 A73F779H30

202 R61 808 246 Terminal bed 250V  15A 1 1 1 1 1 1 P436100X01

203 R61 809 280 Address board ass'y 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 W389376G01

204 R61 Y06 280 Indoor board ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 1 W244966G03

205 R61 296 201 Thermister 1 1 1 1 1 1 P425481X01

206 R61 Y01 260 Transformer INR2 1 1 1 1 1 1 P715220X01

PLRY-20,25,32,40,63,125VHMD CONTROL BOX PARTS
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1 R61 828 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398230G19

2 R61 830 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398230G21

3 R61 234 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398230G15

4 R61 235 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398230G16

5 R61 833 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398230G24

6 R61 358 500 Air filter 1 1 1 2 4 P717781X01

7 R61 359 500 Air filter 1 1 1 P717782X01

8 R61 296 200 Thermister liquid 1 1 1 1 1 P425465X01

9 R61 808 287 Thermister gas 1 1 1 1 1 P425470X01

10 R61 729 529 Drain pan 1 1 1 W602185G05

11 R61 851 529 Drain pan 1 W602185G06

12 R61 856 529 Drain pan 1 W602185G08

13 R61 856 510 Filter cover ass'y 1 1 W806547G01

14 R61 729 510 Filter cover ass'y 1 1 1 W826806G01

15 R61 358 401 Linear expansion valve EBM-402 1 1 1 1 P632255X01

16 R61 361 401 Linear expansion valve EBM-804 1 P632257X01
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101 R61 652 131 Fixing plate 2 2 2 W353715H01

102 R61 358 140 Fan stand 1 1 1 W388602H03

103 R61 766 104 Rubber bush 2 2 2 W491760H02

104 R40 414 101 Sirocco fan 18-23-R 1 1 1 P712080X02

105 R61 358 109 Fan casing 1 1 1 P712119X01

106 R61 Y21 220 Motor 1 P714050X01

107 R61 234 220 Motor 1 1 P714064X01

108 R61 652 130 Motor support 1 W241060H03

PERY-25,32,40VM BLOWER PARTS
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121 R60 507 132 Fixing plate 2 R02F328G84

122 R60 507 131 Fixing plate 2 R02F328H09

123 R61 237 140 Fan stand 1 W399405G03

124 R61 851 130 Leg 1 R02G131H08

125 R61 851 104 Rubber bush 2 W837105H01

126 R61 851 114 Sirocco fan 1 P712168X01

127 R61 882 109 Fan casing 1 W235795G01

128 R61 360 119 Bell mouth 1 W806525H01

129 R61 851 220 Motor 1 P710929X01

130 R61 360 133 Motor stand 1 W366868H01

PERY-63VM BLOWER PARTS
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141 R60 507 132 Fixing plate 2 R02F328G84

142 R60 507 131 Fixing plate 2 R02F328H09

143 R61 238 141 Fan stand 1 W601907G01

144 R61 832 130 Leg 1 W838714G01

145 R61 755 104 Rubber bush 2 R31F676H01

146 R61 856 114 Sirocco fan 1 P712167X01

147 R61 851 114 Sirocco fan 1 P712168X01

148 R60 882 110 Fan casing 1 W250903G01

149 R61 882 109 Fan casing 1 W235795G01

150 R61 360 119 Bell mouth 2 W806525H01

151 R61 237 220 Motor 1 P714052X01

152 R61 360 133 Motor stand 1 W366868H01

PERY-125VM BLOWER PARTS
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201 R61 636 246 Terminal bed 660V  40A 1 1 1 1 1 A73F779H30

202 R61 808 246 Terminal bed 250V  15A 1 1 1 1 1 P436100X01

203 R61 809 280 Address board ass'y 2 1 1 1 1 1 W389376G01

204 R61 Y01 260 Transformer INR2 1 1 1 1 1 P715220X01

205 R61 839 280 Indoor board ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 W250649G25
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PFRY-25,32,40,63VMLE EXTERNAL PARTS

1 R61 370 001 Decolative plate 1 1 1 1 W372462G01

2 R61 371 001 Decolative plate 1 1 1 1 W372462G02

3 R61 370 035 Back plate 1 W235706H03

4 R61 371 035 Back plate 1 1 W235706H04

5 R61 373 035 Back plate 1 W235706H05

6 R40 025 501 Outlet grill 5 6 6 8 W235590H01

7 R40 025 079 Control lid ass'y 1 1 1 1 W356687G01

8 R61 838 066 Control lid ass'y L 1 1 1 1 W496353G01

9 R61 834 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398231G11

10 R61 835 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398231G12

11 R61 836 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398231G13

12 R61 838 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398231G15

13 R61 370 111 Casing S 2 2 2 2 W235589H03

14 R61 370 112 Casing ass'y F 1 W390777G01

15 R61 371 112 Casing ass'y F 1 1 W390777G02

16 R61 899 112 Casing ass'y F 1 W390777G03

17 R61 896 111 Casing ass'y U 1 W248559G01

18 R61 897 111 Casing ass'y U 1 1 W248559G02

19 R61 899 111 Casing ass'y U 1 W248559G03

20 R61 834 287 Thermister 1 1 1 1 P425476X01

21 R61 239 049 Switch panel ass'y 1 1 1 1 W398547G01

22 R40 025 051 Drain pan 2 1 1 1 1 W356666H01

23 R61 834 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 1 W356664G17

24 R61 835 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 1 1 W356664G18

25 R61 837 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 1 W356664G19

26 R40 025 049 Drain hose 1 1 1 1 W356677H01

27 R40 169 510 Filter 1 W235592G03

28 R40 240 510 Filter 1 1 W235592G04

29 R40 340 510 Filter 1 W235592G05

30 R61 900 401 Linear expansion valve EBM-402 1 1 1 1 P632302X01
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101 R61 652 131 Fixing plate 2 W353715H01

102 R61 370 140 Fan casing 1 W356661H09

103 R61 766 104 Rubber bush 2 W491760H02

104 R40 045 103 Sirocco fan ass'y 1 W234904G01

105 R61 839 675 Fan cover 1 W234951G01

106 R61 239 220 Motor CU-0203B 1 P714053X01

107 R61 370 130 Motor support 1 W234925H06
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121 R61 652 131 Fixing plate 2 2 2 W353715H01

122 R61 371 140 Fan stand 1 1 W235583H05

123 R61 373 140 Fan stand 1 W235583H06

124 R61 766 104 Rubber bush 2 2 2 W491760H02

125 R40 025 101 Sirocco fan ass'y 2 2 W234945G03

126 R40 045 103 Sirocco fan ass'y 2 W234904G01

127 R61 839 675 Fan cover 2 W234951G01

128 R61 840 675 Fan cover 2 2 W234951G02

129 R61 240 220 Motor CU-0204B 1 P714054X01

130 R61 241 220 Motor CU-0301B 1 P714055X01

131 R61 242 220 Motor CU-0505B 1 P714056X01

132 R61 370 130 Motor support 1 1 1 W234925H06
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201 R61 636 246 Terminal bed 660V  40A  3P 1 1 1 1 A73F779H30

202 R61 808 246 Terminal bed 250V  15A 1 1 1 1 P436100X01

203 R61 809 280 Address board ass'y 2 1 1 1 1 W389376G01

204 R61 Y06 280 Indoor board ass'y 1 1 1 1 W244966G03

205 R61 296 201 Thermister 1 1 1 1 P425481X01

206 R61 Y01 260 Transformer INR2 1 1 1 1 P715220X01

PFRY-25,32,40,63VMLE CONTROL BOX PARTS
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1 R61 370 035 Back plate 1 W235706H03

2 R61 371 035 Back plate 1 1 W235706H04

3 R61 373 035 Back plate 1 W235706H05

4 R61 380 006 Air diffuser ass'y 1 W358804G03

5 R61 381 006 Air diffuser ass'y 1 1 W358804G04

6 R61 382 006 Air diffuser ass'y 1 W358804G05

7 R61 834 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398231G11

8 R61 835 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398231G12

9 R61 836 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398231G13

10 R61 838 480 Heat exchanger ass'y 1 W398231G15

11 R61 380 112 Casing ass'y FD 1 W358806G03

12 R61 381 112 Casing ass'y FD 1 1 W358806G04

13 R61 382 112 Casing ass'y FD 1 W358806G05

14 R61 296 201 Thermister 1 1 1 1 P425481X01

15 R61 834 287 Thermister 1 1 1 1 P425476X01

16 R40 025 051 Drain pan 2 1 1 1 1 W356666H01

17 R61 834 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 1 W356664G17

18 R61 835 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 1 1 W356664G18

19 R61 837 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 1 W356664G19

20 R40 025 049 Drain hose 1 1 1 1 W356677H01
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21 R40 169 510 Filter 1 W235592G03

22 R40 240 510 Filter 1 1 W235592G04

23 R40 340 510 Filter 1 W235592G05

24 R61 900 401 Linear expansion valve EBM-402 1 1 1 1 P632302X01
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101 R61 652 131 Fixing plate 2 W353715H01

102 R61 370 140 Fan casing 1 W356661H09

103 R61 766 104 Rubber bush 2 W491760H02

104 R40 045 103 Sirocco fan ass'y 1 W234904G01

105 R61 839 675 Fan cover 1 W234951G01

106 R61 239 220 Motor CU-0203B 1 P714053X01

107 R61 370 130 Motor support 1 W234925H06
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121 R61 652 131 Fixing plate 2 2 2 W353715H01

122 R61 371 140 Fan stand 1 1 W235583H05

123 R61 373 140 Fan stand 1 W235583H06

124 R61 766 104 Rubber bush 2 2 2 W491760H02

125 R40 025 101 Sirocco fan ass'y 2 2 W234945G03

126 R40 045 103 Sirocco fan ass'y 2 W234904G01

127 R61 839 675 Fan cover 2 W234951G01

128 R61 840 675 Fan cover 2 2 W234951G02

129 R61 240 220 Motor CU-0204B 1 P714054X01

130 R61 241 220 Motor CU-0301B 1 P714055X01

131 R61 242 220 Motor CU-0505B 1 P714056X01

132 R61 370 130 Motor support 1 1 1 W234925H06
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201 R61 636 246 Terminal bed 660V  40A  3P 1 1 1 1 A73F779H30

202 R61 808 246 Terminal bed 250V  15A 1 1 1 1 P436100X01

203 R61 809 280 Address board ass'y 2 1 1 1 1 W389376G01

204 R61 Y06 280 Indoor board ass'y 1 1 1 1 W244966G03

205 R61 296 201 Thermister 1 1 1 1 P425481X01

206 R61 Y01 260 Transformer INR2 1 1 1 1 P715220X01

PFRY-25,32,40,63VMLR CONTROL BOX PARTS

Dwg. No. PriceNo. Part No. Part Name Spec.
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the DIP switch
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CMB-104,105,106,108,1010V EXTERNAL PARTS
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CMB-104,105,106,108,1010V EXTERNAL PARTS

1 R61 803 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 W398552G16

2 R61 804 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 W398552G17

3 R61 805 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 W398552G18

4 R61 806 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 W398552G19

5 R61 807 529 Drain pan ass'y 1 W398552G20

6 R61 243 677 Panel B 1 W398737G06

7 R61 244 677 Panel B 1 W398737G07

8 R61 245 677 Panel B 1 W398737G08

9 R61 246 677 Panel B 1 W398737G09

10 R61 247 677 Panel B 1 W398737G10

11 R61 243 652 Panel F 1 W250250G06

12 R61 244 652 Panel F 1 W250250G07

13 R61 245 652 Panel F 1 W250250G08

14 R61 246 652 Panel F 1 W250250G09

15 R61 247 652 Panel F 1 W250250G10

16 R61 243 646 Panel L ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 1 W399490G02

17 R61 243 647 Panel R ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 1 W398741G04

18 R61 243 651 Panel U ass'y 1 W399791G01

19 R61 244 651 Panel U ass'y 1 W399791G02

20 R61 245 651 Panel U ass'y 1 W399791G03

21 R61 246 651 Panel U ass'y 1 W399791G04

22 R61 247 651 Panel U ass'y 1 W399791G05

Dwg. No. PriceNo. Part No. Part Name Spec.
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101 R61 670 288 Pressure sensor 3 3 3 3 3 P419032X03

102 R61 803 486 Gas-liquid separator 1 1 1 1 1 P643133X01

103 R61 799 232 Solenoid valve SB46PFA-06 5 6 7 9 11 P631158X01

104 R61 807 232 Solenoid valve 4 5 6 8 10 P631163X01

105 R61 435 232 Solenoid valve 4 5 6 8 10 P631807X02

106 R61 Y04 243 Solenoid valve coil 8 10 12 16 20 P631205X01

107 R61 Y02 243 Solenoid valve coil 5 6 7 9 11 P631172X02

108 R61 803 425 Capillary tube 4 5 6 8 10 W833877G01

109 R61 670 202 Thermister 5 5 5 5 5 P425496X01

110 R61 243 201 Thermister holder 3 3 3 3 3 F14F815H02

111 R60 272 405 Strainer 1 1 1 1 1 R48K373G84

112 R11 968 907 Strainer 1 1 1 1 1 W491320G01

113 R61 A42 454 Strainer 5 6 7 9 11 W882823G01

114 R61 803 454 Strainer 1 1 1 1 1 W833874H01

115 R61 804 454 Strainer 4 5 6 8 10 W833874H03

116 R61 799 454 Strainer 1 1 1 1 1 W834000H01

117 R61 800 454 Strainer 1 1 1 1 1 W834000H02

118 R40 470 049 Drain hose ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 P839002X02

119 R61 373 401 Linear expansion valve EBM-402 2 2 2 2 2 P632256X01

120 R61 350 401 Linear expansion valve EBM-804 2 2 2 2 2 P632258X01
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201 R61 Y02 715 Terminal bed 1 1 1 1 1 W834188H02

202 R61 243 246 Terminal bed 3P 1 1 1 1 1 W834188H03

203 R61 803 280 BC controller board ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 W244915G03

204 R61 804 280 Address board ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 1 W389370G01

205 R61 Y01 260 Transformer INR2 1 1 1 1 1 P715220X01

206 R61 Y24 280 Relay board ass'y 1 1 W389378G03

CMB-104,105,106,108,1010V CONTROL BOX PARTS

Dwg. No. PriceNo. Part No. Part Name Spec.
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